56,395   -   56,395

145,328$   6,800$   138,528$

Cash Accrued Liabilities Net Position

27,950,941$   2,043,252$   (233,411,468)$

588,170   531,775   56,395

28,539,111$   2,575,027$   (233,355,073)$   Balance at July 1, 2020 as restated

Restatement of beginning balance - Adoption of GASB Statement No. 84

Balance at July 1, 2020 as restated

Governmental Activities

Miscellaneous Special Revenue Fund/Special Purpose Fund

Fiduciary Activities
Agency

Balance at June 30, 2020, as previously reported

Restatement of beginning balance - Adoption of GASB Statement No. 84

Balance at June 30, 2020, as previously reported

Restatement of beginning balance - Adoption of GASB Statement No. 84

Balance at July 1, 2020 as restated

Balance at June 30, 2020, as previously reported

Balance at June 30, 2020, as previously reported

Restatement of beginning balance - Adoption of GASB Statement No. 84

Balance at July 1, 2020 as restated

General Fund

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTRY INFORMATION (UNAUDITED)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

Final Budget

Original Final Variance with

Budget Budget  Basis) Encumbrances Budgetary Actual

REVENUE

Local sources:

Real property taxes 97,948,497$   92,053,711$   92,027,417$   -$   (26,294)$

Other tax items -   5,894,787   5,894,787   -   -

Non-property taxes 1,153,133   1,153,133   1,713,543   -   560,410

Charges for services 315,000   401,252   345,689   -   (55,563)

Use of money and property 303,000   303,000   316,625   -   13,625

Sale of property and compensation for loss -   -   56,461   -   56,461

Miscellaneous 250,000   399,208   836,966   -   437,758

Total local sources 99,969,630   100,205,091   101,191,488   -   986,397

Federal sources -   -   103,837   -   103,837

State sources 8,303,050   8,303,050   8,691,966   -   388,916

Total revenue 108,272,680   108,508,141   109,987,291   -   1,479,150

KATONAH-LEWISBORO UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT

BUDGET AND ACTUAL - GENERAL FUND (UNAUDITED)

SCHEDULE OF REVENUE, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE  -

(Budgetary

   (Continued)

Actual

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these schedules

56

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

Variance with
Original Final Actual Budgetary Actual

 Budget Budget (Budgetary Basis) Encumbrances and Encumbrances

EXPENDITURES

GENERAL SUPPORT:

Board of education 199,620$   201,065$   184,296$   -$   16,769$

Central administration 450,768   425,511   408,678   725   16,108

Finance 1,041,340   1,021,095   944,327   63,977   12,791

Staff 1,113,457   1,109,815   1,012,615   11,030   86,170

Central services 7,348,994   13,142,662   9,206,945   3,832,198   103,519

Special items 982,773   991,964   975,975   -   15,989

Total general support 11,136,952   16,892,112   12,732,836   3,907,930   251,346

INSTRUCTION:

Instruction, administration, and improvement 6,249,290   6,044,265   5,767,533   15,687   261,045

Teaching - regular school 30,484,612   29,249,333   28,858,831   116,258   274,244

Programs for children with handicapping conditions 12,733,952   12,025,577   11,677,482   5,607   342,488

Teaching - special school 6,500   6,500   -   -   6,500

Occupational education 371,397   384,397   381,407   -   2,990

Instructional media 3,454,889   4,420,601   4,322,984   13,698   83,919

Pupil services 6,203,197   6,204,823   5,791,657   47,200   365,966

Total instruction 59,503,837   58,335,496   56,799,894   198,450   1,337,152

Pupil transportation 4,496,755   4,231,308   3,892,430   158,572   180,306

Community services 20,000   -   -   -   -

Employee benefits 31,640,629   29,392,800   28,705,281   -   687,519

Debt service - principal 2,294,961   2,294,961   2,294,961   -   -

Debt service - interest 389,546   389,546   389,545   -   1

Total expenditures 109,482,680   111,536,223   104,814,947   4,264,952   2,456,324

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

Transfer in from other funds -   -   6,605   -   (6,605)

Transfers to other funds (1,990,000)   (2,660,950)   (2,603,828)   -   57,122

Total other financing sources (uses) (1,990,000)   (2,660,950)   (2,597,223)   -   50,517

Total expenditures and other financing sources (uses) 111,472,680   114,197,173   107,412,170   4,264,952$   2,506,841$

NET CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE (3,200,000)   (5,689,032)   2,575,121

FUND BALANCE - beginning of year 21,812,924   21,812,924   21,812,924

FUND BALANCE - end of year 18,612,924$   16,123,892$   24,388,045$

KATONAH-LEWISBORO UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT

SCHEDULE OF REVENUE, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE -